

â

SLP(C)No. 3979 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3979/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in CSA 283/83
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

DEVENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAHARLKHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents who have been served have circulated a letter and are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. The petitioners shall serve the unserved respondents and take other steps as stated in their letter being circulated.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master