

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3979/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 03/01/2003 in CSA No. 283/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

DEVENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAHARLKHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal under Section 151 of SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharad Singhania, Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

No. 2

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let I.A. No. 8 for dismissal of special leave petition in relation to

respondent No. 2 be considered at the time of disposal of the special leave petition.

Radha R. Bhatia ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[

Court Master

Court Master