

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3979/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in CSA No.283/1983  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

DEVENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAHARLKHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal under Section 151 of SLP as against  
Respondent No.2, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.N. Bhachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The name of Respondent No.2 is deleted from the  
array of parties.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the interim order  
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master