

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4962 OF 2007

DEVENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAHARLKHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal under Section 151 of SLP as against respondent No. 2 and with office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv. for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being informed that appellant No. 1(b) has passed away, on 28.07.2011 four weeks' time was granted to bring legal heirs of said deceased appellant No. 1(b) on record. However, the substitution application has not been filed.

As prayed, three weeks' further time is granted to file substitution application to bring legal heirs of deceased appellant No. 1(b).

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master