

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.4962 OF 2007

DEVENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS.APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAHARLKHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that their respective clients have compromised the matter and filed the Compromise Deed before the trial Court.

Shri B.S.Banthia, learned counsel for the respondents says that the compromise is not being recorded by the trial Court because of the pendency of the appeal before this Court.

Since the parties have already compromised the matter, the appeal is disposed of as infructuous with liberty to either of them to file an application for revival of the appeal in case the trial Court refuses to accept the compromise.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(C.

NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 31, 2013.
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4962 OF 2007

DEVENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAHARLKHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of SLP and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as infructuous in terms of the signed
order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)